

CA 307/2025

SARVESH Vs. BACHCHU SINGH AND ANR.

28.11.2025

Fresh appeal received by way of assignment on being remanded back by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi vide order dated 18.09.25. It be checked and registered.

**Present : Sh. VK Sharma, Ld. Counsel for appellant.
None for respondents.**

Let court notice be issued to the respondents through email and RC for 06.01.2026.

**(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/28.11.2025**