

CA 307/2025

SARVESH Vs. BACHCHU SINGH AND ANR.

06.01.2026

Present : Sh. VK Sharma, Ld. Counsel for appellant on VC.

Court notice issued to the respondent not received back. Let the same be issued afresh to both the respondents through ordinary process as well as through email on taking steps for **05.02.2026**.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)

**Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/06.01.2026**