

CA 307/2025

SARVESH VS. BACHCHU SINGH & ANR.

05.02.2026

Present : Sh. V. K. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.
Ms. Rachita Garg, Ld. Counsel for the respondent
Nos. 1 & 2.

Memo of Appearance has been filed on behalf of the respondents.

It is stated by the counsel for the respondents that the copy of the paperbook has not been supplied. The petitioner is directed to supply the same to the counsel for the respondents during the course of the day. Reply, if any, be filed before the next date with advance copy to the counsel for the petitioner.

TCR has not been received. Let the same be requisitioned for the next date.

Put up for arguments on **30.03.2026**.

(SANJAY GARG-II)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/05.02.2026