

CA 307/2025

SARVESH Vs. BACHCHU SINGH AND ANR.

30.03.2026

Present : Sh. V. K. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the appellant (through VC).
Ms. Varsha, proxy counsel for the respondents No. 1 & 2.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of the respondents.

Some more time is sought by the proxy counsel for the respondents to file reply. Let the same be positively filed before the next date with advance copy to the other side.

Re-list for arguments on **05.06.2026**.

(SANJAY GARG-II)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/30.03.2026