

CA 307/2025

SARVESH Vs. BACHCHU SINGH AND ANR.

05.06.2026

Present : Appellant in person.
Sh. Pankaj Malik, counsel for the respondents.

Reply filed on behalf of the respondents. It is stated by the counsel for the respondents that advance copy thereof has been supplied to the counsel for the appellant.

Appellant seeks adjournment by stating that his counsel is not available today.

At request, the matter be re-listed for arguments on **10.09.2026.**

(SANJAY GARG-II)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
Shahdara, KKD Courts, Delhi/05.06.2026